Messages for Remittance Advices dated January 18, 2024 – January 25, 2024
	TO: all providers
	re: Incorrect override of Edit 2502 - MEMBER COVERED BY MEDICARE B

	One or more claims have been identified as having an incorrect force override of Edit 2502 - MEMBER COVERED BY MEDICARE B. The impacted claims paid in error will be voided.  These claims may be resubmitted to the member's Medicare insurance plan for payment consideration.

You do not need to take any action.

	TO: ARChoices in Home Care Home and Community-Based 2176 Waiver, Child Health Services/Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis, and Treatment (EPSDT), Counseling Services, and Physician providers
	re: Effective 1/1/2024 PCP Referral Not Required to Bill Counseling Level Services

	Effective 1/1/2024 a referral from the PCP will not be required to bill Counseling Level services. View the Counseling Services Procedure Code Table at https://humanservices.arkansas.gov/wp-content/uploads/CNSLSERV_ProcCodes.xlsx.

	TO: Adult Development Day Treatment (ADDT) and Early Intervention Day Treatment (EIDT)
	RE: Procedure Code T1015 U1 Billed And Paid From 01/01/23 - 12/31/23 Will Be Recouped

	During the public health emergency (PHE) use of procedure code T1015 U1 was allowed as an additional payment for EIDT / ADDT clinics. Effective 12/31/22 the additional payment ended; claims were paid in error during the timeframe of 01/01/23 - 12/31/23.  One or more of your claims have been identified for recoupment, you do not have to take any action claims will be reprocessed on or after 01/18/2024.


Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/armedicaid/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx.
